(Registration No. 197701003650 (34874-P))

Rooms 605-608, 6th Floor
Wisma Khoo Siak Chiew
W.D.T. 110
90009 Sandakan, Sabah

Telephone No.: +6089-219 714

Valuer-in-charge: Sr Benjamin Mu Vi Ken
Registration number: V0821
(Registered Valuer, Board of Valuers, Appraisers, Estate
Agents and Property Managers)

LISTING SOUGHT : Main Market of Bursa Securities

SHARIAH STATUS : Approved by Shariah Advisory Council of the SC

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank

6

Registration No.: 200401023680 (662186-D)

Registration No.: 200401023680 (662186-D)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY

6

This Prospectus Summary only highlights the key information from other parts of this
Prospectus. It does not contain all the information that may be important to you. You
should read and understand the contents of the whole Prospectus prior to deciding on
whether to invest in our Shares.

2.1 PRINCIPAL DETAILS OF IPO

The following details relating to our IPO are derived from the full text of this Prospectus and
should be read in conjunction with that text.

Public Issue Offer for Sale Total
No. of

Shares  (1)%
No. of

Shares  (1)%
No. of

Shares  (1)%
Malaysian Public(2)  51,209,800 5.0 - - 51,209,800 5.0
Private placement to
selected investors

168,790,200 16.5 30,707,700 3.0 199,497,900 19.5

 220,000,000 21.5 30,707,700 3.0 250,707,700 24.5

Enlarged number of Shares upon Listing 1,023,590,845
IPO Price per Share RM0.62
Market capitalisation upon Listing (based on our IPO Price and enlarged
number of Shares upon Listing)

RM634,626,324

Notes:

(1) Based on our enlarged share capital of 1,023,590,845 Shares after our IPO.

(2) 25,604,900 Issue Shares will be set aside for Bumiputera public investors.

Further details of our IPO are set out in Section 4.

In compliance with the Equity Guidelines, our Moratorium Shareholders are not allowed to
sell, transfer or assign any part of their respective shareholdings in our Company for a period